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ACADEMIC

ACADEMIC ADVISING CHECK-IN AT ROOM L142
Your advisor helps you create a schedule and complete enrollment requirements you may have to do yet. You are
encouraged to connect with your advisor throughout your program.

Schedule appointment with an advisor: gotoltc.navigate.eab.com 920.693.1109
ACADEMIC SUPPORT & TUTORING ROOM L160A

One-on-one tutoring or small group study sessions are available for math, science, writing, basic computer skills
including Blackboard, LTC email, Microsoft Word, PowerPoint, and Excel, and core program classes.

Kristin Wishman Academic.Support@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1322
Michael Nelson Michael.Nelson@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1654
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES ROOM L160D

Provides support in creating an accessible learning environment where students with disabilities have equal
opportunity to participate in all aspects of LTC programs and services.

Patrick Neuenfeldt Patrick.Neuenfeldt@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1222
Christi Leonhard Christi.Leonhard@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1274
BOOKSTORE ROOM L272
Buy or rent required textbooks. Purchase LTC clothing, backpacks, computers, and school supplies.
Bookstore@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1153
CREDIT FOR PRIOR LEARNING ROOM L160B
Opportunity to be assessed for prior learning or on-the-job experience that’s relevant to your LTC program.
Testing@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1184
DIVERSITY & MULTICULTURAL SERVICES CHECK IN AT ROOM L142

Provides multicultural students with academic and cultural support to build on strengths and overcome
challenges. Organizes college-wide diversity and inclusion programming.

Nicole Yang Nicole.Yang@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1120
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACADEMIC SUPPORT ROOM L160A
Get help with homework assignments, papers, presentations, studying for tests, and more.
Tiffany Perez Ferrando Tiffany.PerezFerrando@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1628
ELL/HSED/GED
Support and transition assistance for students who wish to prepare and/or enter a college program at LTC.
MANITOWOC: Rachael Duchow Rachael.Duchow@gotoltc.edu 920.683.2844
SHEBOYGAN: Mark Andrade Mark.Andrade@gotoltc.edu 920.208.5884
LIBRARY ROOM L160
Borrow laptops, tablets, equipment, and some course textbooks; access research databases and study rooms.
Library@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1130
PROMISE STUDENT MENTORING CHECK IN AT ROOM L142
Promise students receive support to successfully transition to college and maintain scholarship eligibility.
Nicole Yang Nicole.Yang@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1120
STUDENT RECORDS ROOM L142

Drop/swap a class, apply for graduation, request a transcript, ask questions on grades, access your student file,
and release/restrict your student directory information.

LTC.Records@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1888

STUDENT SERVICES WELCOME CENTER ROOM L142
Central location for general information, registration, making payments, appointment scheduling, discounted
tickets, student IDs, and campus lost and found.

Registration@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1366
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TECHNOLOGY HELP DESK ROOM L160
On-campus help desk available to assist with password resets, Blackboard, MyLTC, Email/Office 365, and
other LTC technologies. Submit a ticket online at helpdesk.gotoltc.edu or contact via email or phone. Hours are
Monday - Thursday 7am - 7:30 pw, Friday 7am - 4 pw.

LTChelpdesk@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1767

TESTING SERVICES ROOM L160B
Offers placement testing, GED testing, course test-outs, accommodated testing, and proctored testing for
approved courses.

Testing@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1184

TRIO/STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES ROOM L160D
Support services focused on personal, academic, career, transfer advising, scholarship, and leadership
opportunities. Must meet eligibility requirements to qualify.

Rivi Hatt Rivian.Hatt@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1690

Stacy Backus Stacy.Backus@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1653

Christi Leonhard Christi.Leonhard@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1274

PAYING FOR COLLEGE

FINANCIAL AID ROOM L140

Information and assistance with federal and state funding and other resources to make college more affordable.
Financial.Aid@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1718

SCHOLARSHIPS ROOM L234

The LTC Foundation awards more than $300,000 in scholarship funding to LTC students each year. Stop by the
Student Futures Office for information or application assistance.

Jenn Covi Scholarships@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1162

STUDENT BILLING ROOM L142
Contact for questions about student accounts, holds on accounts, third-party payments, agency funding,
employer reimbursements, or payment plans.

StudentBilling@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1138 or
920.693.1351
STUDENT EMPLOYMENT ROOM L148
LTC student employment allows students to earn an income plus gain valuable work experience while in school.
Bonnie Zorn Bonnie.Zorn@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1863
VETERANS BENEFITS ROOM L140

Provides students who use veterans’ benefits with federal and state benefit and general academic assistance.
Jayne Meyer Jayne.Meyer@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1859



STUDENT INVOLVEMENT

LEARN, LEAD, SUCCEED PROGRAM ROOM L160

Attend workshops to develop leadership and professional skills to help you in classes and in your future career.
CPS@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1706

PHI THETA KAPPA HONOR SOCIETY ROOM L160B

Two-year college honor society with membership based primarily on academic excellence; by invitation only.

Sue Kinneston Sue.Kinneston@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1224

STUDENT DISCOUNTS ROOM L160

Purchase discounted tickets to Brewer games, Milwaukee County Zoo, and Marcus Theaters at Student Services
Welcome Center.

Tammie Stahl Tammie.Stahl@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1286

STUDENT LIFE/ACTIVITIES & STUDENT GOVERNMENT (SGA) ROOM L160
Elevate your college experience; get involved, have fun with activities, student organizations/leadership, and
workshops.

Tammie Stahl Tammie.Stahl@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1286
PERSONAL SUPPORT
AUTO REPAIR ROOM A102/N101

The Auto Maintenance and Auto Repair programs accept requests for auto repairs that align with coursework at
a reduced cost (materials/supplies only). Visit the LTC website to view the repair schedule.

Robert Dragan Robert.Dragan@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1205

CAREER COACHES ROOM L234
LTC'’s Career Coaches help new students consider a variety of careers, choose a program of study, and apply for
admission and scholarships.

CareerCoach@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1162
CAREER PLACEMENT SERVICES ROOM L160

Help to transition from college to work. Job/internships search, resume and interview preparation, access to
free career closet.

CPS@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1706
CHILD CARE CENTER ROOM L211
On-site day care for children ages two through six; Monday-Friday 7:15 am to 5:15 v with school calendar.
Denise Schroeder Denise.Schroeder@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1243
COLLEGE HEALTH NURSE ROOM L178

First aid, emergency health care, health and wellness information, lactation room, and health counseling are
available.

Renee Bruckschen Renee.Bruckschen@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1111
COMPUTER PROBLEM RESOLUTION (CPR) CENTER ROOM L119A
Personal computer repair services for students. Staffed by IT students and open while classes are in session.
Gordy Rosploch CPR@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1639
COPY CENTER ROOM L264

Print and mailing services, black and white or color copying, folding/cutting, laminating, spiral binding and
postage stamps.
CopyCenter@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1147



PERSONAL SUPPORT conTinueD

COUNSELING SERVICES ROOM L143
Emotional and mental health support for students struggling with personal issues, such as depression, anxiety,
and stress, as well as strengthening general coping skills and building resilience. Free and confidential services.

Kristi Irving MA, LPC, CCTP Kristi.Irving@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1663
DENTAL CLINIC ROOM L223
Provides limited dental services for individuals who are on Medical Assistance (Badgercare Plus/Title XIX).
LTCdental@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1185
EMERGENCY GRANTS ROOM L160D

Emergency grants may be available to provide immediate financial relief for students in crisis. Students facing
unanticipated financial hardships may apply for crisis funding and gain the added benefit of financial counseling.

Rivi Hatt Rivian.Hatt@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1690
Nicole Yang Nicole.Yang@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1120
FINANCIAL COACH ROOM L160

Available by appointment Tuesdays and Wednesdays 11 am to 1 pw. This free resource can help you reach your
financial goals, create a workable spending plan, help you improve your credit, and/or help you find ways to
minimize student loan debt.

Financial.Coach@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1718

FITNESS CENTER ROOM L179
Fitness equipment including treadmills, ellipticals, and weight machines are available, along with locker rooms
and showers.

Renee Bruckschen Renee.Bruckschen@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1111

LTC CAFE ROOM L237

Offers a variety of grab-and-go, healthy options, and daily specials. Vending is also available throughout campus.
FoodService@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1152

LTC TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ROOM L160

LTC EXPRESS offers roundtrip bus service between Sheboygan and Cleveland at a minimal cost.

Tammie Stahl Tammie.Stahl@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1286

SAFE SPACE ALLY

Creates a space of acceptance, safety, and affirmation where one can have open and honest conversations
that support the LGBTQIA+ community, their friends, family, and allies. Look for the Safe Space decals on our
Campuses.

For a complete list of Safe Space Allies, visit gotoltc.edu/Safe-Space 920.693.1120
STUDENT|SHARE ROOM L160
Food, personal care items, and career/work clothing FREE for students.

Tammie Stahl Tammie.Stahl@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1286
VISION SCREENING ROOM L232

Free 20-minute vision screenings measuring vision acuity, depth perception, glaucoma screening, and auto-
refraction.

Brenda Lingford Brenda.Lingford@gotoltc.edu 920.693.1179
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